

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2647/2013

TAMIL NADU GENERATION & DISTRIBUTION COR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.V.Paramveer,adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Nikunj Dayal,adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.
Mr.Anish Kumar,adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period provided above.

The office report states that the service report in respect of the respondent Nos. 4 & 5 has not been received as yet from the concerned Tribunal. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 23.03.2015

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB