

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2647 OF 2013

TAMILNADU GENERATION & DISTRIBUTION
CORPORATION LIMITED

.... Appellant

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD & ORS.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar Court on 23rd March, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Await the return of the service report from the concerned Court. A reminder shall be issued and list again on 13.07.2015."

It is submitted that Reminder letter was issued on 26.03.15 to the Tribunal for Certificate of service in respect of respondent no. 4 and 5 . Certificate of service is awaited for respondent no. 4 and 5.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR