

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2647/2013

TAMIL NADU GENERATION & DISTRIBUTION COR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. R. Shase,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service report in respect of respondent Nos. 4 and 5.
Registry to issue reminder for certificate of service forthwith.

The Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.1
sought time to file Counter affidavit. Accordingly four weeks time
as prayed for is granted.

After completion of service. Notice be issued to file the
statement of case to all the respondents.

Post the matter again on 23.9.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar